

Source of Title: Deed Book 80, Page 171
Source of Title: Deed Book 80, Page 167
Source of Title: Deed Book 80, Page 177
Source of Title: Deed Book 80, Page 241

20130318000110850 1/2 \$32.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/18/2013 12:05:32 PM FILED/CERT

Quitclaim Deed

Calera - Columbiana TL ROW Transmission Line File (TL-2-1-30) BIRMINGHAM DIVISION

(Affects: Parcels 4970, 4970A, 4970B. and 4970C)

This instrument prepared By: William A. Tidwell Transmission Line Services Alabama Power Company P.O. Box 2641 Birmingham, AL 35291

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the sum of One and NO/100 Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to Alabama Power Company, a corporation, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Alabama Power Company, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto Hawaii ERC Timberland LLC., a Hawaii Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title, interest and claim of said Alabama Power Company, in a part of a 100 foot wide strip of right of way acquired by virtue of four certain instruments; all rights, title, interest and claim granted, to Alabama Power Company in;

Alabama Power Company Parcel Number 4970 executed by Annie Mallory and Husband James Mallory, Olivia McPherson and Husband William McPherson, Northern Hayes a single man, and Benie Hayes a single woman dated January 14, 1926 and is recorded in Deed Book 80, Page 171.

Alabama Power Company Parcel Number 4970A executed by Nora Parker and Husband S. M. Parker dated February 8, 1926 and is recorded in Deed Book 80, Page 167.

Alabama Power Company Parcel Number 4970B executed by Ella Davenport and Husband Steven Davenport dated February 10, 1926 and is recorded in Deed Book 80, Page 177,

Alabama Power Company Parcel Number 4970C executed by F. D. Hayes and Wife Annie Hayes, Burnie Hayes and Wife Ruth Hayes, Bama McCoy and Husband Joe McCoy, Willie Leather and Husband Henry Leather dated January 11, 1926 and is recorded in Deed Book 80, Page 241, all being recorded in the Office of the Probate Judge, Shelby County Alabama.

Said strip to be Quitclaimed is described as follows: Fifty feet on each side of a line and the continuation there of; Begin at a point on the South section line of Section 33, Township 21 South, Range 1 West, Huntsville Meridian, said point being 1,445 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 33, thence run south 55 degrees 21 minutes west, 68 feet more or less to the northern right of way line of Alabama Highway 25, thence turn an angle of 180 degrees to the right and run north 55 degrees 21 minutes east 1,534 feet more or less to a point on an eastern boundary line of Hawaii ERC Timberland LLC.;s land.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to, <u>Hawaii ERC Timberland LLC.</u> a Hawaii, Limited Liability Company its successors and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alabama Power Company has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by Kristie D. Barton, whose is named as General Manager of Transmission Maintenance of Alabama Power Company, a corporation, on this date, March 4, 2013.

William adiduel Lustie Barton
Its: General Manager of Transmission Maintenance
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON I,
Given under my hand and official seal this the 4th day of March, 2013. Micole Wantellt Notary Public

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Doçument must be filed in acco	rdance with Code of Ala	abama 1975, Section 40-22-1	
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Alabama lower Compa P.D. Box 264 Birmingham AL	Grantee' Mailing	Address 389 Klein Rolling Horperstille Al-	
Dronochii Addrooo	3529		of Sale	
Property Address ///H Date of Sale Total Purchase Price \$				
		or	σ	
	——————————————————————————————————————	_	\$500.00	
		or	TOA Ensement Cull	
		Assessor's Marke	SCOO.00 SCO	
	e or actual value claimed on ne) (Recordation of docum	this form can be verinentary evidence is noAppraisal Other	fied in the following documentary of required)	
Closing Stater	nent		A.L. HINNE DI FLUNGSS	
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.				
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	Instructions the name of the perse	on or persons conveying interest	
Grantee's name are to property is being	_	the name of the pers	on or persons to whom interest	
Property address -	the physical address of the	property being conve	eyed, if available.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was convey	red.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for re		property, both real and personal,	
conveyed by the in	•	This may be evidend	property, both real and personal, being ed by an appraisal conducted by a	
excluding current uresponsibility of va	ise valuation, of the property	as determined by the ax purposes will be us	nt estimate of fair market value, e local official charged with the sed and the taxpayer will be penalized	
accurate. I further		atements claimed on 375 § 40-22-1 (h).	contained in this document is true and this form may result in the imposition	
Date		Print Nickie	Vantelt	
Unattested		Sign William	or/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one	
	(verified by)	Granto	or/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one	